## Wayne County Probate Court 2023 Attorney Training Certification Requirements

To obtain eligibility credit for the 2023 Attorney Training in the Probate Court, attorneys are required to satisfy <u>all</u> the following requirements:

- 1. Attend the virtual October 5, 2023, **Afternoon** Attorney Training session offered by the Probate Court.
- 2. If you did not attend <u>any</u> of the Probate Court Attorney Training Sessions from 1996 2022, you must also attend the virtual October 5, 2023, <u>Morning</u> Attorney Training session.
- 3. Submit the "Attorney Profile Sheet" through the link provided on the Court's website under Attorney Training.

Deadline for submission of Attorney Profile Sheet is *November 17, 2023*.

4. Submit a copy of the "face sheet" (i.e., the declaration page showing a minimum aggregate level of liability coverage of \$250,000) from your malpractice insurance policy.\*

Deadline for submission of malpractice insurance information is *November 17, 2023*.

\*Attorneys who otherwise meet the certification requirements but do not submit malpractice insurance information will be eligible for Guardian ad Litem or Guardianship Review assignments only.

Submit Proof of Malpractice Insurance via e-mail (preferred), fax, or mail to:

ChiefDepReg@wcpc.us
FAX #: (313) 967-4042
Wayne County Probate Court
2023 Attorney Training
1305 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
Two Woodward Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Attorneys with questions concerning their individual status should contact the Chief Deputy Probate Register, Jennifer Parmalee at (313) 224-5685, the Court Attorney Kevin Sanker at (313) 224-5602, or the Assistant Court Attorney Sarah McGaughey at (313) 224-5578.

Important Note: If you do not obtain eligibility to receive appointments through this program, payment vouchers for any Probate Court assignments will not be honored by Wayne County.

The eligibility list based on 2023 Attorney Training Program is effective from January 1- December 31, 2024.